## **FOUNTAINVIEW ACADEMY**

## **TUITION AND FEES 2022-2023**

	CDN	USA	Intl	
	Students	<b>Students Students</b>		
Annual Tuition, Room & Board				
Tuition	11,000	11,000	12,000	
Room and Board	7,000	7,000	7,000	
Annual Fees				
Registration Fee*	400	500	500	
Yearbook Fee*	100	100	100	
Textbook Fee*	175	175	175	
Room Deposit	175	175	175	
Insurance*	25	925	925	
Annual Total	18,875	19,875	20,875	

## ADDITIONAL FEES (if applicable) - Any applicable additional fees are payable by Registration

Application Fee (Should accompany prospective student applications)	25
Laptop Fee/Tech Fee*	Varies
Senior Fees (Grade 12 Students)*	200
Additional Instrument Lessons:	
Additional 15 minutes of instruction in each instrumental lesson	250
Second instrument	740
Performance Uniform (Approximately)	120
School Uniform Tops – Polo Shirt: \$25 each; Hoodies: \$40 each. <i>Prices are</i>	Varies
subject to change.	varies

All amounts are in Canadian dollars
Please see the Student Handbook for further financial information.
5% discount when two students from the same family are simultaneously enrolled & 10% when three are enrolled.
Fountainview Academy does not offer any discounts on fees paid in full annually or per semester.

	CDN	USA	Intl
PAYMENT SCHEDULE FOR FEES LISTED ABOVE	Students	<b>Students</b>	Student
Non-refundable Acceptance Deposit*: (applied to balance owed at registration)			
Due by June 15 for reaccepted, returning students	750	750	850
Due within 30 days of acceptance for new students			
Due at Registration:			
First month's Tuition, Room & Board	1,800	1,800	1,900
Registration Fee*	400	500	500
Yearbook Fee*	100	100	100
Textbook Fee*	175	175	175
Room Deposit	175	175	175
Insurance (First month's Insurance for USA/Intl)*	25	92.50	92.50
Total Due at Registration	2,675	2,843	2,943
Less Acceptance Deposit*	-750	-750	-850
Net Due at Registration	1,925	2,092.50	2,092.50
Monthly Tuition, Room & Board and Insurance(US/Intl) Payments: Amount due for the remaining nine months (Sep to May), billed on the 15th of each month.	1,800	1,892.50	1,992.50

**Refund Policy**: If a student withdraws or is dismissed, or if the school Authority closes the school, refunds for tuiton, room and board will be prorated from the end of the week of departure. No rebates are made for vacations or time off campus due to discipline. See student handbook for Room Deposit Policy.

<sup>\*</sup>item is non-refundable